THE ADVANCE TOGETHER OUR REACH IS BEYOND MEASURE



DESIGNATED GIFTS ALLOW DONORS TO SUPPORT PROJECTS THAT FULFILL THEIR PASSION.

Give knowing that 100% of your gift will be used to help the program, ministry or missionary you designate. This is possible through The Advance, an official program of The United Methodist Church for voluntary, designated, second-mile giving. The Advance allows United Methodist annual conferences.



TO LEARN MORE SCAN THE CODE WITH YOUR SMARTPHONE CAMERA

districts, local churches and organizations, as well as individuals and families, to choose to support mission programs or mission personnel with their financial gifts. Each Advance project has been vetted and approved by Global Ministries and Advance staff to ensure that projects are aligned with the goals of The United Methodist Church in the local area, help develop partnerships that are mutually advantageous, tell the story of projects and missionaries, and report how giving is making an impact. Your generosity sustains lives.

THE ADVANCE TOGETHER OUR REACH IS BEYOND MEASURE

WHY DO WE SUPPORT THE ADVANCE?

Since its founding in 1948, The Advance has been a lifeline for tens of thousands of mission endeavors, and has helped channel over three million gifts totaling over \$1.2 billion to projects and ministries around the world. The purpose of The Advance is provide a safe channel to send aid to those in need and other displaced and hurting people. This ministry fulfills both physical and spiritual needs through a variety of partnerships worldwide to reach mutual goals that make a life-changing and longlasting impact. Learn more at **UMC.org/TheAdvance**.

HOW DO YOUR GIFTS SUPPORT THE ADVANCE?

Your gifts strengthen the work of United Methodist missionaries in the United States and around the globe, bolster health care accessibility to the underserved, help churches sustain and expand their ministries, alleviate human suffering, provide spiritual relief and support the ministries of partner organizations and many other projects. 100% of your gift goes to the mission and ministry you choose. Give through The Advance:

Select the project you would like to support and give at UMCmission.org/give.